Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): Stockton East Water District
	6767 East Main Street
County Clerk	Stockton, CA 95215
County of: San Joaquin	(Address)
44 North San Joaquin Street	
Stockton, CA 95202	
Project Title: Dondero Low Water Crossing Replacement	
Project Applicant: Stockton East Water District	
Project Location - Specific:	
4,000 ft south of Copperopolis Rd. and 5,340 ft west of Drais Rd.	
Project Location - City: Stockton	Project Location - County: San Joaquin
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:	
The purpose of this project is to replace the existing low water crossing that has become unsafe	
for users to pass over. The project benefits safe egress across the crossing by all users.	
Observation Frank Western District	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Stockton East Water District	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Stockton East Water District	
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268) Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(4)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4)) Categorical Exemption. State type and Statutory Exemptions. State code nu	(3); 15269(a));); 15269(b)(c)); nd section number: 15302.c-Replacement of Existing Facility
Reasons why project is exempt:	
This project involves replacement of an existing structure.	
Lead Agency Contact Person: Gianna Cianfichi	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 2094443123
Area Gode/ relephone/Extension.	
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by Signature:	of finding. by the public agency approving the project? • Yes No Date: 6/18/2021 Title: General Manager
Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant	
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:	